
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 1.7 0.20 158.4 6,843 6,843 19,202 35.6

2 雪 2.2 0.00 379.2 16,381 23,224 38,404 60.5

3 雨 6.2 0.00 239.0 10,325 33,549 57,606 58.2

4 雨 6.5 0.00 71.4 3,084 36,634 76,808 47.7

5 雨のち雪 6.6 0.50 249.9 10,796 47,429 96,010 49.4

6 雪 0.6 0.00 0.0 0 47,429 115,212 41.2

7 雪時々雨 4.3 4.40 662.8 28,633 76,062 134,414 56.6

8 雪 3.4 0.70 564.6 24,391 100,453 153,616 65.4

9 雪 2.5 0.00 257.0 11,102 111,555 172,818 64.6

10 曇り 4.7 0.90 402.9 17,405 128,961 192,020 67.2

11 雨 6.5 0.30 58.9 2,544 131,505 211,222 62.3

12 雪 1.6 0.00 141.3 6,104 137,609 230,424 59.7

13 雪一時雨 2.3 0.30 368.3 15,911 153,520 249,626 61.5

14 雪 3.9 0.10 306.3 13,232 166,752 268,828 62.0

15 雪 3.2 0.10 241.7 10,441 177,193 288,030 61.5

16 雨 4.7 0.00 214.9 9,284 186,477 307,232 60.7

17 雪 1.2 0.50 218.2 9,426 195,903 326,434 60.0

18 雪 4.1 0.10 359.9 15,548 211,451 345,636 61.2

19 雪 4.2 0.00 73.3 3,167 214,618 364,838 58.8

20 雪 1.1 0.00 269.7 11,651 226,269 384,040 58.9

21 晴れ 3.6 7.10 869.6 37,567 263,835 403,242 65.4

22 雪のち雨 3.3 0.00 156.4 6,756 270,592 422,444 64.1

23 雨 6.5 0.50 420.0 18,144 288,736 441,646 65.4

24 曇り 8.2 0.10 553.5 23,911 312,647 460,848 67.8

25 雨のち雪 8.3 0.00 234.1 10,113 322,760 480,050 67.2

26 雪 1.9 0.00 13.1 566 323,326 499,252 64.8

27 雪 -0.3 0.10 65.1 2,812 326,138 518,454 62.9

28 雪 1.2 0.00 93.9 4,056 330,195 537,656 61.4

29 雪一時雨 2.4 0.10 218.4 9,435 339,630 556,858 61.0

30 雪 2.3 0.00 102.2 4,415 344,045 576,060 59.7

31 晴れ 4.2 2.20 385.0 16,632 360,677 595,262 60.6

℃ h 8,349.0

3.6 0.59 269.3

1.38 457.2  月目標値 ¥19,202
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